[LUN@AIYER Thoroughbred Simulcasting at Red Mile

SUNDAY

July 3

MONDAY

Saratoga - Victory Ride (G3)

July 4

Saratoga - Belmont Derby (G1); Suburban (G2)

July 5

Horseshoe Indianapolis - Indiana Derby (G3);

Indiana Oaks (G3)

Los Alamitos - Great Lady M (G2)
Saratoga - Belmont Oaks (G1); Kelso (G3);

Saratoga - Diana (G1); Bowling Green (G2)

Sanford (G3)
July 12
July 18
Saratoga - Shuvee (G2)
6
Ellis Park 12:50
Gulfstream Park  12:50
Monmouth 12:50
Woodbine 1:05
Saratoga 1:10
Hawthorne 3:40
Los Alamitos 4:.00
Prairie Meadows  5:00
Mountaineer 7:00
ADV AFTER 8:00
13
Ellis Park 12:50
Gulfstream Park  12:50
Monmouth 12:50
Woodbine 1:05
Saratoga 1:10
Hawthorne 3:40
Prairie Meadows  5:00
Mountaineer 7:.00
ADV AFTER 8:00
20
Ellis Park 12:50
Gulfstream Park  12:50
Monmouth 12:50
Woodbine 1:.05
Saratoga 110
Hawthorne 3:40
Prairie Meadows  5:00
Del Mar 5:00
Mountaineer 7:.00
ADV AFTER 9:00
27
Ellis Park 12:50
Gulfstream Park  12:50
Monmouth 12:50
Woodbine 1:05
Saratoga 1:10
Hawthorne 3:40
Prairie Meadows ~ 5:00
Del Mar 5:00
Mountaineer 7:.00
ADV AFTER 9:00

7
Dark

14
Parx Racing 12:40
Ellis Park 12:50
Thistledown 12:50
Finger Lakes 1:00
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
Presque Isle 3:30
Prairie Meadows  5:00
Louisiana Downs  5:05
Mountaineer 7.00

ADV AFTER 6:30
21
Parx Racing 12:40
Ellis Park 12:50
Thistledown 12:50
Finger Lakes 1:00
Presque Isle 3:30
Prairie Meadows  5:00
Louisiana Downs  5:05
Mountaineer 7:00

ADV AFTER 6:30
28
Ellis Park 12:50
Thistledown 12:50
Finger Lakes 1:00
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
Presque Isle 3:30
Prairie Meadows  5:00
Louisiana Downs ~ 5:05
Mountaineer 7:.00

ADV AFTER 6:30

TUESDAY

Dark

Dark

Dark

Dark

Dark

1

15

22

29

WEDNESDAY

2
Delaware 12330
Belterra Park 12:35
Parx Racing 12:40
Thistledown 12:50
Finger Lakes 1:00
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
Presque Isle 3:30
Mountaineer 7:00
ADV AFTER 6:30

Colonial Downs
Delaware
Belterra Park
Parx Racing
Thistledown
Finger Lakes
Horseshoe Indy
Presque Isle
Penn National
Mountaineer
ADV AFTER 6:30

Colonial Downs
Delaware
Belterra Park
Parx Racing
Thistledown
Finger Lakes
Saratoga
Horseshoe Indy
Presque Isle
Louisiana Downs
Penn National
Mountaineer
ADV AFTER 7:00

Colonial Downs
Delaware
Belterra Park
Parx Racing
Thistledown
Finger Lakes
Saratoga
Presque Isle
Louisiana Downs
Penn National
Mountaineer
ADV AFTER 7:00

Colonial Downs
Delaware
Belterra Park
Thistledown
Finger Lakes
Saratoga
Horseshoe Indy
Presque Isle
Louisiana Downs
Penn National
Mountaineer
ADV AFTER 7:00

12:30
12:30
12:35
12:40
12:50
1:00
2:10
330
5:45
7:00

16
12:30
12:30
12:35
12:40
12:50
1:00
1:10
2:10
3:30
5:05
5:45
7:00

23
12:30
12:30
12:35
12:40
12:50
1:00
1:10
3:30
5:05
5:45
7:00

30
12:30
12:30
12:35
12:50
1:00
1:10
2:10
3:30
5:05
5:45
7:00

THURSDAY
3
Presque Isle 12:30
Delaware 12:30
Belterra Park 12:35
Ellis Park 12:50
Thistledown 12:50
Saratoga 110
Penn National 2:00
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
Woodbine 3:00
Hawthorne 3:40
Evangeline Downs 6:30
Charles Town 7:00
Prairie Meadows  7:00
ADV AFTER 7:30
10

Delaware 12:30
Colonial Downs  12:30
Belterra Park 12:35
Thistledown 12:50
Saratoga 1:10
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
Woodbine 3:00
Hawthorne 3:40
Penn National 5:45

Evangeline Downs 6:30
Charles Town 7:00
ADV AFTER 7:30

17
12:30
12:30

Delaware
Colonial Downs

Belterra Park 12:35
Thistledown 12:50
Saratoga 110
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
Woodbine 3:00
Hawthorne 3:40
Penn National 5:45

Evangeline Downs 6:30
Charles Town 7:00
ADV AFTER 7:30
24
Delaware 12:30
Colonial Downs ~ 12:30
Belterra Park 12:35
Thistledown 12:50
Saratoga 110
Woodbine 3:00
Hawthorne 3:40
Del Mar 5:00
Penn National 5:45
Evangeline Downs 6:30
Charles Town 7:00
ADV AFTER 9:00
31

Delaware 12:30
Colonial Downs ~ 12:30
Belterra Park 12:35
Thistledown 12:50
Saratoga 1:10
Horseshoe Indy ~ 2:10
Woodbine 3:.00
Hawthorne 3:40
Del Mar 5:00
Penn National 5:45

Evangeline Downs 6:30
Charles Town 7:00
ADV AFTER 9:00

FRIDAY
4

Horseshoe Indy  12:00
Presque Isle 12:30

Delaware 12:30
Belterra Park 12:35
Ellis Park 12:50

Gulfstream Park  12:50

Woodbine 1:05
Saratoga 1:10
Monmouth 2:00
Los Alamitos 4:00
Louisiana Downs ~ 5:05
Penn National 5:45

Evangeline Downs 6:30
Prairie Meadows ~ 7:00
Charles Town 7:.00
ADV AFTER 8:00

11
Delaware 12:30
Belterra Park 12:35
Gulfstream Park  12:50

Woodbine 1.05
Saratoga 1:10
Monmouth 2:00
Colonial Downs ~ 4:00

Penn National 5:45
Evangeline Downs 6:30
Prairie Meadows ~ 7:00
Charles Town 7:00
ADV AFTER 8:00

18
Delaware 12:30
Belterra Park 12:35
Gulfstream Park  12:50

Woodbine 1:05
Saratoga 1:10
Monmouth 2:00
Colonial Downs ~ 4:00
Del Mar 5:00
Penn National 5:45

Evangeline Downs 6:30
Prairie Meadows ~ 7:00
Charles Town 7:.00
ADV AFTER 9:30

25
Delaware 12:30
Belterra Park 12:35
Gulfstream Park  12:50

Woodbine 1:05
Saratoga 1:10
Monmouth 2:00
Colonial Downs ~ 4:00
Penn National 5:45

Evangeline Downs 6:30
Del Mar 7:00
Prairie Meadows ~ 7:00
Charles Town 7:00
ADV AFTER 10:30

July 19

SATURDAY

Horseshoe Indy  12:00
Delaware 12:30
Belterra Park 12:35
Saratoga 12:35
Ellis Park 12:50
Monmouth 12:50
Gulfstream Park  12:55
Woodbine 1:05
Los Alamitos 4:00
Penn National 5:00

Louisiana Downs ~ 5:05
Evangeline Downs 6:30

Charles Town 7:.00
Prairie Meadows ~ 7:00
ADV AFTER 9:00

12
Delaware 12:30
Colonial Downs  12:30
Belterra Park 12:35
Saratoga 12:35
Ellis Park 12:50
Monmouth 12:50
Gulfstream Park  12:55

Woodbine 1:05
Horseshoe Indy ~ 5:10
Evangeline Downs 6:30

Prairie Meadows ~ 7:00
Charles Town 7:.00
ADV AFTER 9:00

19
Monmouth 12:00
Delaware 12:30
Colonial Downs ~ 12:30
Belterra Park 12:35
Saratoga 12:35
Ellis Park 12:50
Gulfstream Park  12:55
Woodbine 1:05
Del Mar 5:00

Evangeline Downs 6:30

Prairie Meadows ~ 7:00
Charles Town 7:.00
ADV AFTER 9:00

26
Delaware 12:30
Colonial Downs  12:30
Belterra Park 12:35
Saratoga 12:35
Ellis Park 12:50
Monmouth 12:50
Gulfstream Park  12:55
Woodbine 1:05
Del Mar 5:00
Evangeline Downs 6:30
Prairie Meadows ~ 7:00
Charles Town 7:.00
ADV AFTER 9:00

Del Mar - San Clemente (G2)
Monmouth - Haskell (G1); United Nations (G2);

Molly Pitcher (G3)

Saratoga - CCA Oaks (G1); Vanderbilt (G2);

Caress (G3)
July 20

Saratoga - Honorable Miss (G2)

July 26

Del Mar - Bing Crosby (G1); San Diego (G2)
Saratoga - Jim Dandy (G2); Lake George (G3)

July 27

Del Mar - Eddie Read (G2)
Saratoga - Glens Falls (G2)
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